

T.P.(Crl.) No. 176 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 176/2003 (For Prel. hearing)

K. VIDYA SAGAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, C.B.I. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet, Adv.
Mr. N. Vyas, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question why the pending criminal case be not directed to be transferred from Dehradun (Uttaranchal) to Ghaziabad (Uttar Pradesh). Dasti service in addition is permitted.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master