

|  
T.P.(Cr1.) No. 176 OF 2003  
ITEM No.16

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.176/2003

K. VIDYA SAGAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, CBI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 05/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)  
In person

For Respondent (s)

Mr.R.N. Trivedi,ASG,  
Mr.A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be placed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master