

T.P.(Crl.) No. 176 OF 2003  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 176/2003

K. VIDYA SAGAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, C.B.I. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay, for additional prayer and for further investigation)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 30/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

In Person

For Respondent (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CRLMP 8418/2003

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, the learned Additional Solicitor General takes notice. Let notice be issued to respondent No. 2. Service through Local Police. List for hearing immediately after service of notice.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER